	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 03/0.** OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 64:0/2005) 12-1	4 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
\mathcal{C}	REC		
į.		105000	
9		135980ments or the new address(es) below	
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		
<i>"</i>	Haridas Pudavar; Andrey Kuzmin; Aliaksandr Kachynski; Paras N. Prasad	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The Research Foundation of State University of	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	New York .	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates:	Internal Address: Suite 111 .	
	Execution Date(s) Pudavar: 11/28/05; Kuzmin, Kachynski, and Prasad: 10/20/05	Street Address: 1576 Sweet Home Road	
	■ Assignment □ Merger	City Amhorst	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Amherst	
	□ Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
	☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 14228	
	□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached2□ Yes No ■	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	11/204,605	ကို 👺 ္ခ	
12/	13/2005 DBYRNE 00000079 11204605	 	
or FC:8021			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Ranjana Kadle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Hodgson Russ LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	■ Enclosed	
	City: Buffalo	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	State: New York Zip: 14203	8. Payment Information	
	Phone Number: <u>(716)</u> 848-1628	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Fax Number:(716) 849-0349	b. Deposit Account Number08-2442	
	Email Address: <u>rkadle@hodgsonruss.com</u>	Authorized User Name Hodgson Russ LLP	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

9. Signature:

Ranjana Kadle

Signature

Name of Person Signing

#40,041

December 8, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Haridas Pudavar, residing at 202 Robert Drive, #5, North Tonawnada, New York 14120; Andrey Kuzmin, residing at 33 Mt. Vernon Road, Snyder, New York 14226; Aliaksandr Kachynski, residing at 90 Meyer Road, # 528, Amherst, New York 14226 and Paras N. Prasad, residing at 51 Waterford Parkway, Williamsville, New York 14221.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE

UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of
business at STOR Intellectual Property Division, UB Technology Incubator, Suite 111, 1576

Sweet Home Road, Amherst, NY 14228, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the
entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all
inventions disclosed in the following application(s) for United States Letters Patent:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
US	11/204,605	August 16, 2005	Imaging Methods

And in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuationin-part applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

PATENT REEL: 017338 FRAME: 0037 Assignment of Haridas Pudavar, Andrey Kuzmin, Aliaksandr Kachynski and Para M. Prasad to The Research Foundation of State University of New York

Title: Imaging Methods

Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 11/28/05

Date: 10/20/05

Date: 10/20/05

Date: 10 20 05

RECORDED: 12/12/2005

Haridas Pudavar

Andrey Kuzmir

Aliaksandr Kachynsk

Paras N. Prasad

011520/00448 BFLODOCS 1357316v1

PATENT REEL: 017338 FRAME: 0038